PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7394266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO COHEN	05/19/2022
MARCO DI FULVIO	05/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVINTEC SAGL
Street Address:	CORSO ELVEZIA, 14
City:	LUGANO
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17757832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128971938

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com
Correspondent Name: SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C.
Address Line 1: 485 CENTRAL PARK WEST

Address Line 2: UNIT 5C

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS122-1352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA SALVADORI
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Salvadori/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507347344 REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

	X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No United States Patent No(s) International (PCT) Patent Application No. <u>PCT/EP2020/087490</u>		Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
 □ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. □ United States Patent No(s). □ International (PCT) Patent Application No. <u>PCT/EP2020/087490</u> 		United States Patent Application Serial No.:
 □ United States Patent No(s). □ International (PCT) Patent Application No. <u>PCT/EP2020/087490</u> 		Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
International (PCT) Patent Application No. <u>PCT/EP2020/087490</u>		United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		United States Patent No(s)
Date of Filing: 21 December 2020	\boxtimes	International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/EP2020/087490
		Date of Filing: 21 December 2020
Other (specify)		Other (specify)
	of the In	vention:

Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address
Miguel Angel ALONSO COHEN	Calle Sagrat Cor, 1, 08034 Barcelona (Spain)
Marco DI FULVIO	Via A. Ferruzzi, 9, 01039 Soriano nel Cimino (VT), Italy

Assignee:

Name	Address
DEVINTEC SAGL	Corso Elvezia, 14, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

1

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C., 485 Central Park West, Unit 5C, New York, NY 10025 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature /	Date
Miguel Angel ALONSO COHEN		May 19, 2022
Marco DI FULVIO	Indique!	May 18, 2022